






VCA/HCA/RCA U nits (Air-Cooled for 100% Outside Air Cooling Applications)
Design:   Heat is transferred from load-side supply air to source-side ambient air via refrigerant.
Function:  Provides cooled and dehumidi�ed 100% outside air to the conditioned space.
Application:  Ideal for applications requiring cooled and dehumidi�ed100% outdoor air for make-up air cooling.

VCA/HCA
MODEL

RCA
MODEL

AIRFLOW COOLING CAPACITY EERCFM m3/h Btu/h kW
051 051 500 850 45,500 13.3 12.2

071 061 700 1,200 58,100 17.0 12.7
081 071 900 1,500 74,500 21.8 11.2
101 101 1,400 2,400 113,700 33.3 11.3
081 141 1,600 2,700 123,100 36.1 9.8
141 141 1,700 2,900 140,400 41.1 10.7
141 171 2,000 3,400 164,300 48.2 11.6
201 171 2,200 3,700 176,800 51.8 12.2
201 201 2,500 4,200 202,400 59.3 11.8
271 271 3,000 5,100 245,000 71.8 10.7
361 361 3,800 6,500 305,800 89.6 11.7

421 421 5,000 8,500 395,500 115.9 11.1

VCC/HCC/RCC U nits (Air-Cooled for Recirculating Air Cooling Applications)
Design:  Heat is transferred from load-side supply air to source-side ambient air via refrigerant.
Function:  Provides cooled recirculating air to the conditioned space.
Application:  Ideal for applications requiring cooled recirculating air.

VCC/HCC
MODEL

RCC
MODEL

AIRFLOW COOLING CAPACITY EERCFM m3/h Btu/h kW
070 044 2,000 3,400 43,100 12.6 13.2

070 054 2,200 3,700 55,400 16.2 13.2

070 064 2,400 4,100 70,600 20.7 13.2

074 074 2,600 4,400 79,300 23.2 12.0

104 104 3,400 5,800 98,100 28.8 11.5

134 134 4,000 6,800 123,732 36.3 11.1
154 154 5,500 9,300 170,100 49.9 11.7
194 194 6,000 10,200 186,300 54.6 11.0
254 254 8,000 13,600 249,000 73.0 10.2
314 314 10,000 17,000 307,100 90.0 11.4
374 374 12,000 20,400 399,558 117.1 11.4
374 414 14,000 23,800 441,600 129.4 10.6

VCH/HCH/RCH U nits (Air-Source Heat Pump for Recirculating Air Heating/
Cooling Applications)
Design:  Depending on the operation, heat is transferred from load-side supply air to source-side ambient air or from 

source-side ambient air to load-side supply air via refrigerant.
Function:  Provides cooled or heated recirculating air (depending on operation) to the conditioned space.
Application:  Ideal for applications requiring cooled or heated recirculating air (depending on operation) for year-round 

heating and cooling.
VCH/HCH 

MODEL
RCH

MODEL  
AIRFLOW COOLING CAPACITY EER HEATING CAPACITY COPCFM m3/h Btu/h kW Btu/h kW

070 044 2,000 3,400 42,700 12.5 13.7 39,000 11.4 4.1
070 054 2,200 3,700 54,800 16.1 13.3 49,300 14.4 3.8
070 064 2,400 4,100 65,700 19.3 13.0 60,700 17.8 4.1
074 074 2,600 4,400 79,200 23.2 12.4 78,600 23.0 3.7

104 104 3,400 5,800 94,500 27.7 11.6 90,900 26.6 3.5

134 134 4,000 6,800 124,700 36.5 11.7 116,500 34.1 3.8

154 154 5,500 9,300 160,200 46.9 11.3 157,300 46.1 3.4

194 194 6,000 10,200 186,000 54.5 11.3 181,800 53.3 3.6

254 254 8,000 13,600 247,400 72.5 10.3 249,200 73.0 3.5

314 314 10,000 17,000 332,400 97.4 11.2 312,100 91.5 3.2

374 374 12,000 20,400 389,400 114.1 10.9 398,700 116.9 3.5

374 414 14,000 23,800 436,100 127.8 10.8 422,400 123.8 3.4

CONFIGURATIONS & CAPACITIES 

Notes: 1. EER= Energy E�ciency Ratio (SEER=Seasonal Energy E�ciency Ratio for units with cooling capacity below 65,000 Btu/h); COP=Coe�cient of Performance.
 2. VCA/HCA/RCA net cooling performance is based on 95.0 °F (35.0 °C) db / 78.0 °F  (25.6 °C) wb entering air temperature and 95.0 °F (35.0 °C) db / 78.0 °F  

 (25.6 °C) wb ambient temperature.
 3. VCC/HCC/RCC net cooling performance is based 80.0 °F (26.7 °C) db / 67.0 °F  (19.4 °C) wb entering air temperature and 95.0 °F (35.0 °C) db / 75.0 °F  

 (23.9 °C) wb ambient temperature.
 4. VCH/HCH/RCH net cooling performance is based 80.0 °F (26.7 °C) db / 67.0 °F  (19.4 °C) wb entering air temperature and 95.0 °F (35.0 °C) db / 75.0 °F  

 (23.9 °C) wb ambient temperature.  Net heating performance is based 70.0 °F (21.1 °C) db / 60.0 °F (15.6 °C) wb entering air temperature and 47.0 °F  
 (8.3 °C) db / 43.0 °F  (6.1 °C) wb ambient temperature.


